desire to acquire the said Property free from all encumbrances, charges, liens,

tenancies, occupancies, lispendens, attachments, acquisitions, requisitions, trusts,

leases, of whatsoever nature save and except the rights of the Lessee, upon the

Vendors'offering to do so at and for the total consideration of Rs. 19,00,00,000/-

(Rupees Nineteen Crores only) ("Consideration").

The Parties agree that the Consideration has been arrived at after taking the per

Cottah rate as Rs. 65,38,461/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Four

Hundred and Sixty One only) approx. for the said Prcperty. In case due to any

reason occurring subsequent to the Effective Date, the Vendors become enfitled to a

lesser share in the said Property (including on account of a defect in the title of the

Vendors affecting a portion of the said Property), the Parties shall either adjust the

[...]

1.,84,41.,1.76l- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Four Lakhs Forty One Thousand One

Hundred and Seventy Six only) ("Advance Consideration") simultaneously

with the execution of these presents, however it is ,larified that the Purchaser

shall pay the said amount to the Escrow Agent.

3.3.2 The balance Consideration of Rs. 17,15,58,8241- (Rupees Seventeen Crores

Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Four only)

("Balance Consideration") to be paid by the Purchaser on the Completion

Date.

8/L8

3.2

3.4

4.

The Purchaser shall pay the amounts referred in Clause 3.3.2 above to the Vendor by
cheque/RTGS/NEFT on the Completion Date. The Purchaser shall be entitled to